

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3483 OF 2024

Balu Rambhau @ Ramji Ubale ... Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Siddharth Pitale (Through VC) h/f A. R. Pitale, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. A. A. Palkar, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 19th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Siddharth Pitale appears on V.C. and requests for three weeks' time on the ground that the arguing counsel is in difficulties.

2. Mr. A. A. Palkar, learned APP for the Respondent-State does not object to the adjournment.

3. At the request of Mr. Siddharth Pitale, learned Advocate for the Applicant and by consent of the parties, list the matter on **16th September, 2025.**

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)