

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Bail Application No. 3483 of 2024

Balu Rambhau @ Ramji Ubale

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr Siddharth Pitale h/f Mr Ajit Pitale, for the Applicant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent / State.

PH Amit Uttam Bhalerao, Igatpuri Police Station, Nashik Rural,
is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 4 December 2025

P.C.:

. The learned Counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment on the count of unavailability of the arguing counsel and requests to keep the matter on 24 December 2025. At the request of learned Counsel, stand over to 24 December 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)