

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3483 OF 2024

Balu Rambhau @ Ramji Ubale

... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr.Ameya Abhay Pitale h/f Mr.Ajit Ram Pitale, for the Applicant.
Ms.Ranjana Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 6th February 2026, as a last chance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.01.29
15:20:16
+0530