

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3483 OF 2024**

Balu Rambhau @ Ramji Ubale ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Ajit Pitale a/w Mr. Siddharth Pitale for Applicant

Ms. R. D. Humane, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 6th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s), appellant(s), applicant(s). None appears for the respondent(s), stand over to 25/02/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**